## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		02/28/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harmon Glass Company LLC		
Street Address:	1010-1020 NORTH UNIVERSITY PARKS DRIVE		
City:	WACO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76707		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2157407	PROCLAIM
Registration Number:	3061889	SMARTECH
Registration Number:	3003499	SOLUTIONSRX
Registration Number:	2795848	WE INSTALL CONFIDENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/584-7107

Email: cgmott@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Cassandra G. Mott, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 560255-020001/SK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cassandra Mott

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0708

900075502

2/5/407

H \$1150

Signature:	/s/ Cassandra Mott
Date:	04/27/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=NETSC176#page1.tif source=NETSC176#page2.tif source=NETSC176#page3.tif source=NETSC176#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0709

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of February 28, 2007, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Harmon Glass Company LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (f/k/a Harmon Glass Company) ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2006, pursuant to which Grantor has granted to the Secured Party security interests in certain personal property, including without limitation security interests in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007 at Reel 3472 and Frame 0664; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in certain of Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on <u>Schedule</u> <u>A</u> hereto;
- 2. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and Trademark License; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark referred to on Schedule A or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License referred to on Schedule A hereto or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark referred to on Schedule A or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License referred to on Schedule A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:1867562.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0710 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Secured

Party

By:

Name: CRA 16

Pitle: Managing D

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0711

STATE OF Zllinois

On this 17 day of February, 2007 before me personally appeared CLA 14 4 7, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Madison Capital Funding LLC, who being by me duly swom did depose and say that (s)he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of and pursuant to authority granted by said limited liability company.

{seal}

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN J SAUNORIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/14/09

Notary Public

## Schedule A

### to Termination of Security Interest

## TRADEMARKS

### **Harmon Glass Company LLC**

## **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

Mark	Country	Class	Serial or Application Number	Date of Filing	Registration Number	Registration Date
Proclaim	United States	37	75/101426	05/09/96	2157407	05/12/98
Smartech	United States	37	76/626239	12/22/04	3061889	02/28/06
SolutionSRX	United States	35	76/610186	09/01/04	3003499	10/04/05
We Install Confidence	United States	37	76/419252	06/11/02	2795848	12/16/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0713

**RECORDED: 04/27/2007**